
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

KAWASAKI SUPERSPORT / NEXT GEN
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 27/03/26 Started at: 12:05:55
Event: P02 Laps: 25 Min

Weather: Cloudy & windy - Temp: 15.3C Starters: 18
Track: Dry - Temp: 28.7C Posted at: 12:36 PM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
2 Oliver SHORT (VIC) 3:01.614 1:44.156 1:43.469 1:49.878
7 Tom TOPARIS (NSW) 1:54.814 1:35.799 1:34.929 1:33.946 1:34.882 1:34.012 1:33.680 1:33.558 1:45.008 5:45.376

10 1:33.425 1:32.999 1:33.294
27 Ghage PLOWMAN (SA) 2:10.737 1:44.329 1:41.977 1:41.051 1:58.709 3:11.952 1:40.601 1:56.302 3:10.343 1:39.987

10 1:40.323 1:39.617 1:39.300
28 Josh SODERLAND (NSW) 1:59.745 1:37.425 1:37.862 1:36.360 1:36.485 1:50.801 6:01.289 1:37.140 1:36.369 1:36.430

10 1:36.159 1:35.978 1:36.410
31 Ethan JOHNSON (VIC) 2:48.714 1:49.492 1:47.134 1:45.441 1:44.469 1:45.206 1:44.339 2:12.792 6:35.619 1:45.613

10 1:42.939
33 Jordy SIMPSON (SA) 2:02.702 1:39.780 1:40.200 1:39.361 1:39.569 1:39.045 1:54.691 2:43.934 1:38.728 1:38.496

10 1:37.966 1:38.659 1:38.618 1:57.038
37 Marianos NIKOLIS (ACT) 2:15.096 1:37.629 1:45.401 2:37.101 1:34.814 1:34.983 1:34.434 1:34.682 1:34.569 1:34.589

10 1:35.269 1:34.567 1:38.319 1:33.925 1:45.344
39 Scott NICHOLSON (VIC) 2:56.566 3:27.875 1:38.715 1:37.460 1:37.150 1:58.402 7:17.241 1:36.915 1:36.348 1:37.712
45 Olly SIMPSON (SA) 2:42.993 1:35.417 1:35.036 1:34.228 1:34.103 1:48.871 6:34.653 1:34.974 1:35.716 1:47.171
48 Valentino KNEZOVIC (NSW) 1:57.711 1:35.765 1:34.894 1:34.557 1:47.741 2:53.738 1:34.063 1:33.960 1:34.572 1:34.888

10 1:53.729 2:55.013 1:34.517 1:36.640
49 Jake FARNSWORTH (NSW) 2:25.477 1:34.636 1:34.484 1:33.585 1:33.533 1:49.811 7:49.597 1:33.356 1:33.540 1:33.767

10 1:50.993
51 Sam PEZZETTA (SA) 2:28.738 1:45.188 1:43.302 1:42.077 1:41.165 1:40.736 1:40.427 1:40.601 1:40.359 1:39.370

10 1:39.721 1:39.384 1:39.909 1:38.537 1:38.827
53 Lauchy WILLIAMS (WA) 2:46.929 1:51.681 1:48.209 1:48.416 1:48.093 1:47.749 1:45.592 1:48.695 2:04.769
71 Tom EDWARDS (NSW) 2:14.603 1:37.446 1:38.527 1:35.449 1:35.555 1:34.789 1:34.482 1:44.715 4:56.825 1:34.587

10 1:34.228 1:34.245 1:34.550 1:34.161
96 Jacob HATCH (NSW) 3:16.492 1:42.984 1:39.941 1:38.669 1:38.967 1:54.110 4:51.739 1:55.518 3:39.264 1:38.679

10 2:23.117
131 Haydn FORDYCE (QLD) 3:24.220 1:42.055 1:40.157 1:55.096 13:36.335 1:39.146 1:38.654
279 Hayden NELSON (NSW) 2:13.317 1:38.301 1:36.613 1:35.652 1:50.109 7:13.298 1:34.881 1:35.598 1:34.660 1:36.923

10 1:34.313 1:35.528
500 Anupab SARMOON (VIC) 4:17.140 1:39.050 1:38.869 1:38.328 1:48.006 1:40.186 1:37.927 1:37.361 1:52.171 6:27.868

10 1:38.288


